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Cookstown Motor Club  02 May 15Braeside Targa Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 4 Eric Patterson Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 2 1277

2 1 Robert Woodside Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 2 1283 6 6

3 2 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 1295 18 12

4 10 Robert Woodside David Allen Ford Escort 2 1300 23 5

5 6 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1 1304 27 4

6 11 Simon Woodside Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 2 1317 40 13

7 7 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 1325 48 8

8 5 Mark Faulkner Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 2 1340 63 15

9 13 John Kelly Harry Barr MG Midget 2 1347 70 7

10 28 Mal Haveron David Wasson Mazda MX-5 4 1352 75 5

11 12 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 4 1365 88 13

12 40 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall Ford Puma 5 1372 95 7

13 45 Chris Arthur David Magee Mazda MX-5 6 1373 96 1

14 24 Mark Stewart Allen Miller Mazda MX-5 4 1373 96 0

15 38 Kenny Martin Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 6 1381 104 8

16 52 Paul Cartmill Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 6 1390 113 9

17 31 John Nicholl Patrick Graham Hillman Imp 6 1420 143 30

18 34 Ronnie Boyd Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 5 1422 145 2

19 21 Karl O'Donoghue Evin Hughes Toyota Starlet 3 1426 149 4

20 20 Davy Young Richard Nelson Mini 3 1444 167 18

21 23 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 4 1457 180 13

22 3 Mark Woodside Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 1458 181 1

23 8 Steven Ferguson Mark King Peugeot 106 1 1470 193 12

24 14 Tim Woodside Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 6 1493 216 23

25 22 Jack Shields Derek Crossen Nissan Micra 3 1503 226 10

26 15 Richard Swanston Ciaran Carey Citroën Saxo 3 1510 233 7

27 35 Craig McCullough William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 5 1531 254 21

28 48 Drew Allen Ryan O'Connor Mazda MX-5 6 1536 259 5

29 19 Paul Williamson Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 4 1550 273 14

30 18 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 1554 277 4

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club  02 May 15Braeside Targa Rally

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

31 25 Sean Devlin Kirk Graham Mazda MX-5 4 1557 280 3

32 49 Gordon Arbuthnot David Arbuthnot Ford Siera 6 1571 294 14

33 41 Aidan Mullan Paul Mullan BMW 6 1577 300 6

34 47 Corey Hamilton Ross Hamilton Honda 5 1586 309 9

35 29 Kevin McNamee John McNamee Mazda MX-5 6 1592 315 6

36 39 Chris Henry Steven Cromie Nissan Micra 5 1600 323 8

37 32 Alistair Barker Scott Holmes Mazda MX-5 6 1616 339 16

38 37 John Convery Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 5 1620 343 4

39 50 Robert Allingham Thomas Maxwell VW Golf 5 1624 347 4

40 27 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 4 1625 348 1

41 36 Glenn Cinnamon Philip McFarland Renault Clio 5 1676 399 51

42 44 Mark Smyth Craig Smyth Citroën Saxo 5 1691 414 15

43 51 Niall McKenna Kathryan Shiels Mazda MX-5 6 1713 436 22

44 42 Rodney McCready Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 6 1720 443 7

45 46 Fergus Mallon Chris Mallon MG ZR 5 1730 453 10

46 30 Mark McKeown Ivan McKeown BMW 6 1773 496 43

33 Jimmy Allen John Erwin Renault Clio 5 DNF

9 David Crothers Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 DNF

17 Stuart Annesley Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 6 DNF

26 Mark Brien Anna Brien MG Midget 4 DNF

43 Alan Reid William McMullan Peugeot 106 5 DNF

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

Class  1: Masters and Experts; Front Wheel Drive Class  5: Novices; Front Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1304 1 40 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall Ford Puma 1372

2 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1325 21 21 2 34 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 1422 50 50

3 8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King Peugeot 106 1470 166 145 3 35 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 1531 159 109

4 47 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton Honda 1586 214 55

Class  2: Masters and Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 5 39 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie Nissan Micra 1600 228 14

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 6 37 John Convery/Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 1620 248 20

1 4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 1277 7 50 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell VW Golf 1624 252 4

2 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 1283 6 6 8 36 Glenn Cinnamon/Philip McFarland Renault Clio 1676 304 52

3 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1295 18 12 9 44 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroën Saxo 1691 319 15

4 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 1300 23 5 10 46 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 1730 358 39

5 11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 1317 40 17 33 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin Renault Clio DNF

6 5 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 1340 63 23 43 Alan Reid/William McMullan Peugeot 106 DNF

7 13 John Kelly/Harry Barr MG Midget 1347 70 7

8 3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1458 181 111 Class  6: Novices; Rear Wheel Drive

9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 DNF Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 45 Chris Arthur/David Magee Mazda MX-5 1373

Class  3: Semi-Experts; Front Wheel Drive 2 38 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 1381 8 8

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 3 52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 1390 17 9

1 21 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes Toyota Starlet 1426 4 31 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham Hillman Imp 1420 47 30

2 20 Davy Young/Richard Nelson Mini 1444 18 18 5 14 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 1493 120 73

3 22 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen Nissan Micra 1503 77 59 6 48 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor Mazda MX-5 1536 163 43

4 15 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroën Saxo 1510 84 7 7 49 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot Ford Siera 1571 198 35

16 Damion Mooney/Conor Nevin Citroën Saxo DNF 8 41 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan BMW 1577 204 6

9 29 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee Mazda MX-5 1592 219 15

Class  4: Semi-Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 10 32 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes Mazda MX-5 1616 243 24

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 11 51 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels Mazda MX-5 1713 340 97

1 28 Mal Haveron/David Wasson Mazda MX-5 1352 12 42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 1720 347 7

2 12 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 1365 13 13 13 30 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown BMW 1773 400 53

3 24 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller Mazda MX-5 1373 21 8 17 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 DNF

4 23 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 1457 105 84

5 19 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1550 198 93

6 18 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 1554 202 4

7 25 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham Mazda MX-5 1557 205 3

8 27 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 1625 273 68

26 Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget DNF
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Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

TCA TCB

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 2 36 Bogey [0] 70 [70] 104 [104] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 377 4

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 2 36 Bogey [120] 66 [66] 101 [101] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 369 1

2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 36 Bogey [0] 74 [74] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 385 7

10 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 2 36 Bogey [0] 72 [72] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 382 6

6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney Peugeot 106 1 36 Bogey [0] 70 [70] 106 [106] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 379 5

11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 2 60 Bogey+30 [0] 72 [72] 105 [105] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 404 12

7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 46 [46] [0] 73 [73] 108 [108] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 396 8

5 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips Mazda MX-5 2 92 Bogey+60 [0] 72 [72] 92 Bogey 84 Bogey 84 [84] 424 21

13 John Kelly/Harry Barr MG Midget 2 59 Bogey+30 [0] 75 [75] 106 [106] 88 [88] 83 [83] 411 15

28 Mal Haveron/David Wasson Mazda MX-5 4 36 Bogey [0] 74 [74] 115 [115] 86 [86] 90 [90] 401 9

12 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico4 40 [40] [0] 80 [80] 105 [105] 91 [91] 91 [91] 407 14

40 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall Ford Puma 5 36 Bogey [0] 76 [76] 114 [114] 94 [84+10] 81 [81] 401 9

45 Chris Arthur/David Magee Mazda MX-5 6 36 Bogey [0] 76 [76] 113 [113] 88 [88] 90 [90] 403 11

24 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller Mazda MX-5 4 36 Bogey [0] 79 [79] 115 [115] 96 [86+10] 96 [96] 422 20

38 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 6 37 [37] [0] 82 [82] 113 [113] 90 [90] 94 [94] 416 16

52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 6 61 Bogey+30 [0] 76 [76] 114 [114] 85 [85] 93 [93] 429 22

31 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham Hillman Imp 6 36 Bogey [0] 82 [82] 115 [115] 86 [86] 102 [102] 421 19

34 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 5 65 Bogey+30 [0] 77 [77] 121 [121] 94 [94] 91 [91] 448 25

21 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes Toyota Starlet 3 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 75 [75] 111 [111] 92 [92] 88 [88] 476 27

20 Davy Young/Richard Nelson Mini 3 39 [39] [0] 78 [78] 120 [120] 90 [90] 89 [89] 416 16

23 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 4 36 Bogey [0] 79 [79] 120 [120] 91 [91] 90 [90] 416 16

3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 36 [36] [0] 73 [73] 92 Bogey 84 Bogey 85 [85] 370 2

8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King Peugeot 106 1 36 Bogey [0] 71 [71] 108 [108] 260 FAIL 92 [92] 567 36

14 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 6 58 Bogey+30 [0] 72 [72] 107 [107] 260 FAIL 84 [84] 581 42

22 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen Nissan Micra 3 36 Bogey [0] 71 [71] 112 [112] 85 [85] 250 Max 554 34

15 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroën Saxo 3 36 Bogey [0] 74 [74] 112 [112] 260 FAIL 91 [91] 573 39

35 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick Peugeot 205 5 37 [37] [0] 74 [74] 113 [113] 260 FAIL 86 [86] 570 38

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5
Davagh 5

Test 6
Glasgow's Yard Davagh 1 Davagh 2 Davagh 3 Davagh 4

Time 

Card 1 

Total

Time 

Card 1 

Position
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Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

TCA TCB

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5
Davagh 5

Test 6
Glasgow's Yard Davagh 1 Davagh 2 Davagh 3 Davagh 4

Time 

Card 1 

Total

Time 

Card 1 

Position

48 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor Mazda MX-5 6 65 Bogey+30 [0] 83 [83] 123 [123] 100 [100] 100 [100] 471 26

19 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 4 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 71 [71] 107 [107] 260 FAIL 85 [85] 633 46

18 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 36 Bogey [0] 78 [78] 113 [113] 88 [88] 91 [91] 406 13

25 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham Mazda MX-5 4 39 [39] [0] 78 [78] 118 [118] 260 FAIL 91 [91] 586 43

49 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot Ford Siera 6 39 [39] [0] 86 [86] 144 [144] 104 [104] 109 [109] 482 28

41 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan BMW 6 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 83 [83] 137 [137] 94 [94] 101 [101] 525 31

47 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton Honda 5 63 Bogey+30 [0] 80 [80] 115 [115] 260 FAIL 93 [93] 611 45

29 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee Mazda MX-5 6 36 Bogey [0] 77 [77] 120 [120] 84 Bogey 250 FAIL 567 36

39 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie Nissan Micra 5 41 [41] [0] 78 [78] 124 [124] 260 FAIL 95 [95] 598 44

32 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes Mazda MX-5 6 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 83 [83] 125 [125] 86 [86] 100 [100] 504 30

37 John Convery/Brendan Convery Volkswagen Polo 5 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 91 [91] 139 [139] 95 [95] 102 [102] 537 32

50 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell VW Golf 5 69 [39+30] [0] 76 [76] 128 [128] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 439 23

27 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 4 110 [37+120] Max [0] 77 [77] 117 [117] 87 [87] 93 [93] 484 29

36 Glenn Cinnamon/Philip McFarland Renault Clio 5 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 84 [84] 133 [133] 115 [95+20] 117 [117] 559 35

44 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroën Saxo 5 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 78 [78] 123 [123] 260 FAIL 109 [109] 680 48

51 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels Mazda MX-5 6 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 83 [83] 177 [177] 85 [85] 96 [96] 551 33

42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 6 38 [38] [0] 75 [75] 112 [112] 260 FAIL 88 [88] 573 39

46 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 5 36 Bogey [0] 78 [78] 119 [119] 94 [94] 250 FAIL 577 41

30 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown BMW 6 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 73 [73] 114 [114] 260 FAIL 250 FAIL 807 50

33 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin Renault Clio 5 38 [38] [0] 75 [75] 130 [130] 100 [100] 99 [99] 442 24

9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 36 [36] [0] 70 [70] 100 [100] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 373 3

17 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX-5 6 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 73 [73] 112 [112] 260 FAIL 89 [89] 644 47

26 Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget 4 110 Bogey+120=Max [0] 200 FAIL 113 [113] 260 FAIL 117 [87+30] 800 49

16 Damion Mooney/Conor Nevin Citroën Saxo 3 36 Bogey [0]

43 Alan Reid/William McMullan Peugeot 106 5 36 Bogey [0]

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond

2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

10 Robert Woodside/David Allen

6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney

11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside

7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

5 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips

13 John Kelly/Harry Barr

28 Mal Haveron/David Wasson

12 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

40 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall

45 Chris Arthur/David Magee

24 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller

38 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote

52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park

31 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham

34 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly

21 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes

20 Davy Young/Richard Nelson

23 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King

14 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside

22 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen

15 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey

35 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick

TCC TCD

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 67 [67] 100 [100] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 447 2 824 2

36 Bogey 81 [81] 66 Bogey 92 Bogey 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 440 1 809 1

36 Bogey 79 [79] 68 [68] 101 [101] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 450 4 835 3

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 70 [70] 106 [106] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 455 6 837 4

36 Bogey 83 [83] 71 [71] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 466 12 845 5

38 [38] 78 Bogey 68 [68] 108 [108] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 458 9 862 7

36 Bogey 80 [80] 72 [72] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 464 10 860 6

36 Bogey 78 [78] 69 [69] 105 [105] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 455 6 879 9

36 Bogey 86 [86] 74 [74] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 470 14 881 11

36 Bogey 82 [82] 70 [70] 112 [112] 84 Bogey 86 [86] 470 14 871 8

36 Bogey 83 [83] 76 [76] 112 [112] 87 [87] 92 [92] 486 25 893 13

36 Bogey 84 [84] 71 [71] 112 [112] 84 Bogey 92 [92] 479 20 880 10

36 Bogey 86 [86] 71 [71] 114 [114] 84 Bogey 89 [89] 480 21 883 12

36 Bogey 79 [79] 73 [73] 114 [114] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 471 16 893 13

36 Bogey 88 [88] 71 [71] 111 [111] 85 [85] 92 [92] 483 22 899 15

36 Bogey 82 [82] 71 [71] 113 [113] 85 [85] 86 [86] 473 18 902 16

36 Bogey 88 [88] 78 [78] 120 [120] 84 Bogey 93 [93] 499 30 920 19

36 Bogey 94 [94] 71 [71] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 86 [86] 486 25 934 20

36 Bogey 84 [84] 71 [71] 111 [111] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 471 16 947 21

36 Bogey 87 [87] 77 [77] 125 [125] 85 [85] 92 [92] 502 31 918 18

36 Bogey 87 [87] 77 [77] 116 [116] 86 [86] 88 [88] 490 28 906 17

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 71 [71] 105 [105] 260 FAIL 82 [82] 632 41 1002 23

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 68 [68] 102 [102] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 449 3 1016 24

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 69 [69] 104 [104] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 453 5 1034 27

36 Bogey 80 [80] 69 [69] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 465 11 1019 25

36 Bogey 79 [79] 70 [70] 110 [110] 84 Bogey 87 [87] 466 12 1039 28

36 Bogey 79 [79] 70 [70] 109 [109] 84 Bogey 114 [84+30] 492 29 1062 29

Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
Glasgow's Yard Davagh 1 Davagh 2 Davagh 3 Davagh 4 Davagh 5

Position 

after Time 

Card 2

Time 

Card 2 

Total

Time 

Card 2 

Position

Total 

After 

Time 
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Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen48 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor

19 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

18 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

25 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham

49 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot

41 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan

47 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton

29 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee

39 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie

32 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes

37 John Convery/Brendan Convery

50 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell

27 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes

36 Glenn Cinnamon/Philip McFarland

44 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth

51 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels

42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

46 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon

30 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown

33 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin

9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

17 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

26 Mark Brien/Anna Brien

16 Damion Mooney/Conor Nevin

43 Alan Reid/William McMullan

TCC TCD

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12
Glasgow's Yard Davagh 1 Davagh 2 Davagh 3 Davagh 4 Davagh 5

Position 

after Time 

Card 2

Time 

Card 2 

Total

Time 

Card 2 

Position

Total 

After 

Time 

36 Bogey 95 [95] 80 [80] 124 [124] 96 [96] 98 [98] 529 34 1000 22

36 Bogey 78 [78] 69 [69] 106 [106] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 456 8 1089 38

36 Bogey 86 [86] 77 [77] 112 [112] 260 FAIL 88 [88] 659 45 1065 30

36 Bogey 86 [86] 74 [74] 116 [116] 84 Bogey 88 [88] 484 23 1070 32

38 [38] 94 [94] 84 [84] 127 [127] 93 [93] 106 [106] 542 36 1024 26

39 [39] 87 [87] 74 [74] 131 [131] 91 [91] 121 [91+30] 543 37 1068 31

36 Bogey 82 [82] 70 [70] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 88 [88] 475 19 1086 35

36 [36] 83 [83] 77 [77] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 124 [94+30] 519 33 1086 35

36 Bogey 83 [83] 72 [72] 120 [120] 85 [85] 89 [89] 485 24 1083 34

93 [93] 103 [103] 78 [78] 126 [126] 85 [85] 99 [99] 584 40 1088 37

36 [36] 92 [92] 77 [77] 131 [131] 84 Bogey 132 [102+30] 552 38 1089 38

36 Bogey 87 [87] 73 [73] 128 [128] 260 FAIL 89 [89] 673 47 1112 40

36 Bogey 86 [86] 71 [71] 116 [116] 260 FAIL 89 [89] 658 44 1142 43

38 [38] 92 [92] 80 [80] 128 [128] 88 [88] 136 [106+30] 562 39 1121 42

38 [38] 92 [92] 75 [75] 130 [120+10] 85 [85] 95 [95] 515 32 1195 44

36 Bogey 85 [85] 73 [73] 116 [116] 260 FAIL 93 [93] 663 46 1214 45

36 Bogey 83 [83] 75 [75] 108 [108] 260 FAIL 89 [89] 651 43 1224 46

36 Bogey 86 [86] 72 [72] 120 [120] 124 [124] 99 [99] 537 35 1114 41

36 Bogey 81 [81] 71 [71] 124 [124] 84 Bogey 90 [90] 486 25 1293 47

36 Bogey 86 [86] 82 [82] 115 [115] 88 [88] 225 [225] 632 41 1074 33

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond

2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

10 Robert Woodside/David Allen

6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney

11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside

7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

5 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips

13 John Kelly/Harry Barr

28 Mal Haveron/David Wasson

12 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

40 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall

45 Chris Arthur/David Magee

24 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller

38 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote

52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park

31 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham

34 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly

21 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes

20 Davy Young/Richard Nelson

23 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan

3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King

14 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside

22 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen

15 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey

35 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick

TCE TCF

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

36 Bogey 78 [78] 74 [74] 100 [100] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 453 1 1277 1 1

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 72 [72] 98 [98] 84 Bogey 106 Bogey+30 474 16 1283 2 2

36 Bogey 79 [79] 77 [77] 103 [103] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 460 7 1295 3 3

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 76 [76] 105 [105] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 463 10 1300 4 4

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 76 [76] 101 [101] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 459 5 1304 1 5

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 75 [75] 101 [101] 84 Bogey 81 [81] 455 3 1317 5 6

36 Bogey 78 [78] 78 [78] 105 [105] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 465 11 1325 2 7

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 78 [78] 102 [102] 84 Bogey 83 [83] 461 8 1340 6 8

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 78 [78] 106 [106] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 466 12 1347 7 9

36 Bogey 81 [81] 77 [77] 105 [105] 96 [86+10] 86 [86] 481 20 1352 1 10

36 Bogey 81 [81] 83 [83] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 81 [81] 472 15 1365 2 11

36 Bogey 84 [84] 83 [83] 112 [112] 84 Bogey 93 [93] 492 29 1372 1 12

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 86 [86] 112 [112] 84 Bogey 94 [94] 490 28 1373 1 13

36 Bogey 80 [80] 81 [81] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 480 18 1373 3 14

36 Bogey 84 [84] 82 [82] 109 [109] 84 [84] 87 [87] 482 21 1381 2 15

36 Bogey 81 [81] 83 [83] 111 [111] 87 [87] 90 [90] 488 25 1390 3 16

36 Bogey 86 [86] 86 [86] 113 [113] 84 Bogey 95 [95] 500 33 1420 4 17

36 Bogey 83 [83] 83 [83] 112 [112] 88 [88] 86 [86] 488 25 1422 2 18

36 Bogey 80 [80] 80 [80] 109 [109] 84 Bogey 90 [90] 479 17 1426 1 19

36 Bogey 87 [87] 97 [97] 130 [130] 86 [86] 90 [90] 526 39 1444 2 20

36 Bogey 144 [144] 83 [83] 112 [112] 87 [87] 89 [89] 551 44 1457 4 21

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 75 [75] 102 [102] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 456 4 1458 8 22

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 75 [75] 100 [100] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 454 2 1470 3 23

36 Bogey 78 Bogey 74 [74] 103 [103] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 459 5 1493 5 24

36 Bogey 79 [79] 78 [78] 113 [113] 84 Bogey 94 [94] 484 23 1503 3 25

36 Bogey 79 [79] 77 [77] 110 [110] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 471 14 1510 4 26

36 Bogey 79 [79] 77 [77] 109 [109] 84 Bogey 84 [84] 469 13 1531 3 27

Test 17 Test 18Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16
Davagh 4 Davagh 5Glasgow's Yard Davagh 1 Davagh 2 Davagh 3

Time 

Card 4 

Total

Time 

Card 4 

Position

Total
Class 

Rank

Oall 

Rank
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Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally  02 May 15

4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen48 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor

19 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

18 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg

25 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham

49 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot

41 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan

47 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton

29 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee

39 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie

32 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes

37 John Convery/Brendan Convery

50 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell

27 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes

36 Glenn Cinnamon/Philip McFarland

44 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth

51 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels

42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready

46 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon

30 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown

33 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin

9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

17 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

26 Mark Brien/Anna Brien

16 Damion Mooney/Conor Nevin

43 Alan Reid/William McMullan

TCE TCF

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

Test 17 Test 18Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16
Davagh 4 Davagh 5Glasgow's Yard Davagh 1 Davagh 2 Davagh 3

Time 

Card 4 

Total

Time 

Card 4 

Position

Total
Class 

Rank

Oall 

Rank

36 Bogey 96 [96] 93 [93] 120 [120] 94 [94] 97 [97] 536 42 1536 6 28

36 Bogey 78 [78] 75 [75] 107 [107] 84 Bogey 81 Bogey 461 8 1550 5 29

36 Bogey 86 [86] 76 [76] 118 [118] 85 [85] 88 [88] 489 27 1554 6 30

36 Bogey 85 [85] 82 [82] 115 [115] 84 [84] 85 [85] 487 24 1557 7 31

37 [37] 91 [91] 90 [90] 128 [128] 100 [90+10] 101 [101] 547 43 1571 7 32

36 Bogey 84 [84] 82 [82] 114 [114] 101 [101] 92 [92] 509 36 1577 8 33

36 Bogey 86 [86] 82 [82] 113 [113] 84 Bogey 99 [99] 500 33 1586 4 34

36 Bogey 82 [82] 82 [82] 130 [130] 84 Bogey 92 [92] 506 35 1592 9 35

36 Bogey 83 [83] 85 [85] 137 [137] 84 Bogey 92 [92] 517 38 1600 5 36

36 Bogey 95 [95] 85 [85] 127 [127] 86 [86] 99 [99] 528 40 1616 10 37

37 [37] 92 [92] 85 [85] 130 [130] 86 [86] 101 [101] 531 41 1620 6 38

36 Bogey 87 [87] 85 [85] 126 [126] 86 [86] 92 [92] 512 37 1624 7 39

36 Bogey 86 [86] 82 [82] 106 [106] 84 Bogey 89 [89] 483 22 1625 8 40

37 [37] 94 [94] 87 [87] 133 [133] 90 [90] 114 [114] 555 45 1676 8 41

36 Bogey 84 [84] 82 [82] 114 [114] 88 [88] 92 [92] 496 30 1691 9 42

36 Bogey 89 [89] 83 [83] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 92 [92] 499 32 1713 11 43

36 Bogey 82 [82] 83 [83] 115 [115] 95 [85+10] 85 [85] 496 30 1720 12 44

36 Bogey 84 [84] 200 Max 122 [122] 86 [86] 88 [88] 616 46 1730 10 45

36 Bogey 82 [82] 76 [76] 115 [115] 84 Bogey 87 [87] 480 18 1773 13 46

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Results for each Time Card

 02 May 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 377 4 447 2 453 1 1277

2 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 369 1 440 1 474 16 1283

3 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 385 7 450 4 460 7 1295

4 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen 382 6 455 6 463 10 1300

5 6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 379 5 466 12 459 5 1304

6 11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 404 12 458 9 455 3 1317

7 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 396 8 464 10 465 11 1325

8 5 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 424 21 455 6 461 8 1340

9 13 John Kelly/Harry Barr 411 15 470 14 466 12 1347

10 28 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 401 9 470 14 481 20 1352

11 12 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 407 14 486 25 472 15 1365

12 40 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 401 9 479 20 492 29 1372

13 45 Chris Arthur/David Magee 403 11 480 21 490 28 1373

14 24 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 422 20 471 16 480 18 1373

15 38 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 416 16 483 22 482 21 1381

16 52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 429 22 473 18 488 25 1390

17 31 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 421 19 499 30 500 33 1420

18 34 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 448 25 486 25 488 25 1422

19 21 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 476 27 471 16 479 17 1426

20 20 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 416 16 502 31 526 39 1444

21 23 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 416 16 490 28 551 44 1457

22 3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 370 2 632 41 456 4 1458

23 8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 567 36 449 3 454 2 1470

24 14 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 581 42 453 5 459 5 1493

25 22 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 554 34 465 11 484 23 1503

26 15 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 573 39 466 12 471 14 1510

27 35 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 570 38 492 29 469 13 1531

28 48 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 471 26 529 34 536 42 1536

TotalPos Num Driver/Navigator
Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Results for each Time Card

 02 May 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
TotalPos Num Driver/Navigator

Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

29 19 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 633 46 456 8 461 8 1550

30 18 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 406 13 659 45 489 27 1554

31 25 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 586 43 484 23 487 24 1557

32 49 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot 482 28 542 36 547 43 1571

33 41 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan 525 31 543 37 509 36 1577

34 47 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 611 45 475 19 500 33 1586

35 29 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 567 36 519 33 506 35 1592

36 39 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie 598 44 485 24 517 38 1600

37 32 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes 504 30 584 40 528 40 1616

38 37 John Convery/Brendan Convery 537 32 552 38 531 41 1620

39 50 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 439 23 673 47 512 37 1624

40 27 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 484 29 658 44 483 22 1625

41 36 Glenn Cinnamon/Philip McFarland 559 35 562 39 555 45 1676

42 44 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 680 48 515 32 496 30 1691

43 51 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels 551 33 663 46 499 32 1713

44 42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 573 39 651 43 496 30 1720

45 46 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 577 41 537 35 616 46 1730

46 30 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 807 50 486 25 480 18 1773

33 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin 442 24 632 41 9000 47 DNF

9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 373 3 9000 48 9000 47 DNF

17 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 644 47 9000 48 9000 47 DNF

26 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 800 49 9000 48 9000 47 DNF

43 Alan Reid/William McMullan 5436 51 9000 48 9000 47 DNF

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Results after each Time Card

 02 May 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 377 4 824 2 1277 1 1277

2 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 369 1 809 1 1283 2 1283

3 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 385 7 835 3 1295 3 1295

4 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen 382 6 837 4 1300 4 1300

5 6 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 379 5 845 5 1304 5 1304

6 11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 404 12 862 7 1317 6 1317

7 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 396 8 860 6 1325 7 1325

8 5 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 424 21 879 9 1340 8 1340

9 13 John Kelly/Harry Barr 411 15 881 11 1347 9 1347

10 28 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 401 9 871 8 1352 10 1352

11 12 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 407 14 893 13 1365 11 1365

12 40 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 401 9 880 10 1372 12 1372

13 45 Chris Arthur/David Magee 403 11 883 12 1373 13 1373

14 24 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 422 20 893 13 1373 13 1373

15 38 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 416 16 899 15 1381 15 1381

16 52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 429 22 902 16 1390 16 1390

17 31 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 421 19 920 19 1420 17 1420

18 34 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 448 25 934 20 1422 18 1422

19 21 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 476 27 947 21 1426 19 1426

20 20 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 416 16 918 18 1444 20 1444

21 23 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 416 16 906 17 1457 21 1457

22 3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 370 2 1002 23 1458 22 1458

23 8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 567 36 1016 24 1470 23 1470

24 14 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 581 42 1034 27 1493 24 1493

25 22 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 554 34 1019 25 1503 25 1503

26 15 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 573 39 1039 28 1510 26 1510

27 35 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 570 38 1062 29 1531 27 1531

28 48 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 471 26 1000 22 1536 28 1536

TotalPos Num Driver/Navigator
Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Results after each Time Card

 02 May 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
TotalPos Num Driver/Navigator

Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

29 19 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 633 46 1089 38 1550 29 1550

30 18 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 406 13 1065 30 1554 30 1554

31 25 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 586 43 1070 32 1557 31 1557

32 49 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot 482 28 1024 26 1571 32 1571

33 41 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan 525 31 1068 31 1577 33 1577

34 47 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 611 45 1086 35 1586 34 1586

35 29 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 567 36 1086 35 1592 35 1592

36 39 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie 598 44 1083 34 1600 36 1600

37 32 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes 504 30 1088 37 1616 37 1616

38 37 John Convery/Brendan Convery 537 32 1089 38 1620 38 1620

39 50 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 439 23 1112 40 1624 39 1624

40 27 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 484 29 1142 43 1625 40 1625

41 36 Glenn Cinnamon/Philip McFarland 559 35 1121 42 1676 41 1676

42 44 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 680 48 1195 44 1691 42 1691

43 51 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels 551 33 1214 45 1713 43 1713

44 42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 573 39 1224 46 1720 44 1720

45 46 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 577 41 1114 41 1730 45 1730

46 30 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 807 50 1293 47 1773 46 1773

33 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin 442 24 1074 33 10074 47 DNF

9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 373 3 9373 48 18373 48 DNF

17 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 644 47 9644 49 18644 49 DNF

26 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 800 49 9800 50 18800 50 DNF

43 Alan Reid/William McMullan 5436 51 14436 51 23436 51 DNF

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

 02 May 15

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 36 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 66 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 92 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 84

1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 36 2 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 70 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 92 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 84

1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 36 2 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 70 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 100 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 84

1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 36 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 70 4 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 101 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 84

1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 36 5 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 71 5 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 104 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 84

1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 36 5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 71 6 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 105 1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 84

1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 36 5 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 71 6 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 105 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 84

1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 36 8 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 72 8 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 106 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 84

1 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 36 8 Robert Woodside/David Allen 72 8 John Kelly/Harry Barr 106 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 84

1 Damion Mooney/Conor Nevin 36 8 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 72 10 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 107 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 84

1 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 36 8 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 72 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen 107 1 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 84

1 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 36 10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 107 1 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 84

1 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 36 10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 107

1 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 36

1 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 36

1 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 36

1 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 36

1 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 36

1 Alan Reid/William McMullan 36

1 Chris Arthur/David Magee 36

1 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 36

Test 1: Glasgow's Yard Test 3: Davagh 2 Test 4: Davagh 3 Test 5: Davagh 4

Results by Plunkett Boyle/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

 02 May 15

1 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 81 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 36 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 78 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 66

2 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 82 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 36 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 78 2 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 67

2 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 82 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 36 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 78 3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 68

4 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 83 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 36 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 78 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 68

4 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 83 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 36 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 78 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 68

4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 83 1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 36 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 78 6 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 69

4 Robert Woodside/David Allen 83 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 36 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 78 6 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 69

4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 83 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 36 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 78 6 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 69

4 John Kelly/Harry Barr 83 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 36 9 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 79 6 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 69

10 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 84 1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 36 9 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 79 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen 70

10 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 84 1 John Kelly/Harry Barr 36 9 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 79 10 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 70

10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 84 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 36 9 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 79 10 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 70

1 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 36 10 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 70

1 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 36 10 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 70

1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 36

1 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 36
1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 36

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 92 1 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 36 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 84 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 81

2 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 100 1 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 36 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 84 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 81

3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 101 1 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 36 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 84 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 81

4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 102 1 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 36 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 84 1 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 81

5 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 104 1 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 36 1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 84 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 82

6 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 105 1 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 36 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 84 5 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 82

6 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 105 1 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 36 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 84 5 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 82

8 Robert Woodside/David Allen 106 1 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 36 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 84 5 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 82

8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 106 1 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 36 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 84 5 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 82

10 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 107 1 Jimmy Allen/John Erwin 36 1 John Kelly/Harry Barr 84 10 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 83

10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 107 1 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 36 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 84 10 John Kelly/Harry Barr 83

10 John Kelly/Harry Barr 107 1 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 36 1 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 84 10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 83

1 John Convery/Brendan Convery 36 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 84

1 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 36 1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 84

1 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie 36 1 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 84

1 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 36 1 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 84

1 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 36 1 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 84

1 Chris Arthur/David Magee 36 1 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 84

1 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 36 1 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 84

1 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 36 1 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 84

1 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 36 1 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 84

1 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 36 1 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 84

1 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels 36 1 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 84

1 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 36 1 John Convery/Brendan Convery 84

1 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 84

1 Chris Arthur/David Magee 84

1 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 84

Test 6: Davagh 5 Test 7: Glasgow's Yard Test 8: Davagh 1 Test 9: Davagh 2

Test 10: Davagh 3 Test 11: Davagh 4 Test 12: Davagh 5
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Cookstown Motor Club Braeside Targa Rally
Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

 02 May 15

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 36 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 78 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 84 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 81

1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 36 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 78 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 84 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 81

1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 36 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 78 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 84 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 81

1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 36 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 78 1 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 84 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 81

1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 36 1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 78 1 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 84 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 81

1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 36 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 78 1 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 84 1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 81

1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 36 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 78 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 84 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 81

1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 36 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 78 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 84 8 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 83

1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 36 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 78 1 Robert Woodside/David Allen 84 9 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 84

1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 36 1 John Kelly/Harry Barr 78 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 84 9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 84

1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 36 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 78 1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 84 9 Robert Woodside/David Allen 84

1 John Kelly/Harry Barr 36 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 78 1 John Kelly/Harry Barr 84 9 John Kelly/Harry Barr 84

1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 36 1 Chris Arthur/David Magee 78 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 84 9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 84

1 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 36 1 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 84 9 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 84

1 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 36 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 84 9 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 84

1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 36 1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 84

1 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 36 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 72 1 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 84

1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 36 2 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 74 1 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 84

1 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 36 2 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 74 1 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 84

1 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 36 4 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 75 1 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 84

1 Mark Stewart/Allen Miller 36 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 75 1 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 84

1 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 36 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 75 1 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 84

1 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 36 4 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 75 1 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 84

1 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 36 8 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 76 1 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 84

1 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 36 8 Robert Woodside/David Allen 76 1 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 84

1 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 36 8 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 76 1 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie 84

1 John Nicholl/Patrick Graham 36 8 Mark McKeown/Ivan McKeown 76 1 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 84

1 Alistair Barker/Scott Holmes 36 1 Chris Arthur/David Magee 84

1 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 36 1 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 84

1 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatrick 36 1 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels 84

1 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 36 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 98

1 Chris Henry/Steven Cromie 36 2 Eric Patterson/Malcolm McQueen 100

1 Hayes Robinson/Keith Hall 36 2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 100

1 Aidan Mullan/Paul Mullan 36 4 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Mooney 101

1 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 36 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 101

1 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 36 6 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 102

1 Chris Arthur/David Magee 36 6 Mark Faulkner/Laura Phillips 102

1 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 36 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 103

1 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 36 8 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 103

1 Drew Allen/Ryan O'Connor 36 10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 105

1 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 36 10 Robert Woodside/David Allen 105

1 Niall McKenna/Kathryan Shiels 36 10 Mal Haveron/David Wasson 105

1 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 36

Test 15: Davagh 2

Test 16: Davagh 3

Test 13: Glasgow's Yard Test 14: Davagh 1 Test 17: Davagh 4 Test 18: Davagh 5
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